IOWA ETHICS AND CAMPAIGN DISCLOSURE BOARD

ADMINISTRATIVE DISSOLUTION

TAYLOR EGLY, a candidate and
of COMMITTEE and REPRIMAND

IOWANS FOR EGLY, a candidate’s
committee

Y

The above named committee has violated lowa Code Section 68A.401 and 68A.402
by failing to file a campaign disclosure report. Based on the limited activity of the
committee, in lieu of holding a contested case proceeding, the lowa Ethics and Campaign
Disclosure Board directed that the committee be administratively dissolved and reprimanded
for failing to file campaign disclosure reports.

A Reprimand serves as the Board’s mildest sanction and is considered discipline for
violating the law. This Reprimand will be placed in the appropriate public disclosure files.
If the candidate fails to file campaign disclosure reporting in the future, the Board will take
into consideration the fact this committee received this Reprimand.

The committee is hereby relieved of further obligations to file campaign disclosure
reports under lowa Code section 68A.402. The committee shall maintain its campaign records
for three years after the date of dissolution pursuant to lowa Code section 68A.203.

IT IS SO ORDERED, that on March 26, 2015, the lowa Ethics and Campaign
Disclosure Board now considers the committee closed and dissolved.

Pursuant to rule 351—9.4(3) the committee may appeal the issuance of this

Reprimand by submitting within 30 days a written request for a contested case hearing.
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